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Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Division Results

Mini Epic 100m - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Name Gender Time

F - Mini 5-6
 1 Jade Houston Female 3:06.50

M - Mini 7-8
 1 Caleb Lopez-Sanchez Male 2:23.50

M - Mini 9-10
 1 Bradley Merwood Male 1:47.94
 2 Luke Evison Male 1:51.00

F - Mini 9-10
 1 Tahlia Pook Female 1:06.76
 2 Emily Irvine Female 1:34.08
 3 Brooke Houston Female 1:55.22
 4 Hollie Sarah McGrath Female 1:57.78



Place Team Gender Division
 1 Female
 2 Female
 3 Male
 4 Male
 5 Female
 6 Female
 7 Male
 8 Female

Tahlia Pook F - Mini 9-10

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Overall Results

Mini Epic 100m - Swimming New Zealand 
Race No Name Time

1:06.76
3 Emily Irvine F - Mini 9-10 1:34.08
2 Bradley Merwood M - Mini 9-10 1:47.94

1

Luke Evison M - Mini 9-10 1:51.00
6 Brooke Houston F - Mini 9-10 1:55.22
8

Hollie Sarah McGrath F - Mini 9-10 1:57.78
4 Caleb Lopez-Sanchez M - Mini 7-8 2:23.50
5

Jade Houston F - Mini 5-6 3:06.507
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Team

F - Mini 9-10
Division

 3 6 Brooke Houston

 3

M - Mini 9-10
M - Mini 9-10

 1 2
Division

Place Race No Name

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Gender Results

Female  -  Mini Epic 100m - Swimming New Zealand 

Time
 1 1 Tahlia Pook 1:06.76
 2 3 Emily Irvine F - Mini 9-10 1:34.08

F - Mini 9-10 1:55.22
 4 5 Hollie Sarah McGrath 1:57.78F - Mini 9-10

7 Jade Houston F - Mini 5-6 3:06.50

Male  -  Mini Epic 100m - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Race No Name Time

 5

Bradley Merwood 1:47.94
 2 8 Luke Evison 1:51.00

4 Caleb Lopez-Sanchez 2:23.50M - Mini 7-8
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Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Division Results

Minor Epic 500m - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Name Gender Time

F - Minor 9-10
 1 Tahlia Pook Female 7:38.56
 2 Ella Jamieson Female 8:08.10
 3 Jessica Clarke Female 9:40.12
 4 Toni Mundell Female 9:43.06

M - Minor 11-12
 1 Keegan Pook Male 5:35.12
 2 Ronin Whelan Male 6:59.48
 3 Alejandro Lopez-Sanchez Male 9:35.23
 4 Cameron Merwood Male 9:40.08
 5 Kyle Dahl Male 11:39.85

F - Minor 11-12
 1 Claudia Layton Female 6:21.98
 2 Isabella Sherwood-Clark Female 6:37.32
 3 Kaylie Hansen Female 6:46.22
 4 Matilda Fulljames Female 7:12.62
 5 Eden Amende Female 7:30.57
 6 Lily Fletcher Female 7:36.88
 7 Emma Cordell Female 7:42.31
 8 Sarah Clarke Female 9:41.58

M - Minor 13-14
 1 Scott Fisher Male 6:51.43
 2 Matt Cordell Male 8:30.40
 3 Ben Stephens Male 8:46.42
 4 Dylan McGrath Male 9:04.00

F - Minor 13-14
 1 Liana Smith Female 5:38.18
 2 Jessica Ennor Female 6:29.24
 3 Samara Wilding Female 7:42.99



Place Team Gender Division
 1 Male
 2 Female
 3 Female
 4 Female
 5 Female
 6 Female
 7 Male
 8 Male
 9 Female
10 Female
11 Female
12 Female
13 Female
14 Female
15 Female
16 Male
17 Male
18 Male
19 Male
20 Male
21 Female
22 Female
23 Female
24 Male

Jessica Clarke F - Minor 9-1

69

64 Ella Jamieson

57

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Overall Results

Minor Epic 500m - Swimming New Zealand 
Race No Name Time

52 Keegan Pook M - Minor 11 5:35.12
68 Liana Smith F - Minor 13- 5:38.18

Claudia Layton F - Minor 11- 6:21.98
59 Jessica Ennor F - Minor 13- 6:29.24
56

Isabella Sherwood-Clark F - Minor 11- 6:37.32
73 Kaylie Hansen F - Minor 11- 6:46.22
70

M - Minor 13 6:51.43
51 Ronin Whelan M - Minor 11 6:59.48
55 Scott Fisher

Matilda Fulljames F - Minor 11- 7:12.62
50 Eden Amende F - Minor 11- 7:30.57
71

F - Minor 11- 7:36.88
53 Tahlia Pook F - Minor 9-1 7:38.56
74 Lily Fletcher

Emma Cordell F - Minor 11- 7:42.31
72 Samara Wilding F - Minor 13- 7:42.99

F - Minor 9-1 8:08.10
58 Matt Cordell M - Minor 13 8:30.40

Ben Stephens M - Minor 13 8:46.42
67 Dylan McGrath M - Minor 13 9:04.00
63 Alejandro Lopez-Sanchez M - Minor 11 9:35.23
60 Cameron Merwood M - Minor 11 9:40.08

9:40.12
62 Sarah Clarke F - Minor 11- 9:41.58
54 Toni Mundell F - Minor 9-1 9:43.06

61

M - Minor 11 11:39.8565 Kyle Dahl



Team

Team

F - Minor 9-10

13

F - Minor 11-12
F - Minor 13-1411 72

M - Minor 11-12 7

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Gender Results

Female  -  Minor Epic 500m - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Race No Name TimeDivision
68 Liana Smith F - Minor 13-14 5:38.18

 2 56 Claudia Layton 6:21.98F - Minor 11-12
 1

 3 59 Jessica Ennor 6:29.24
 4 70 Isabella Sherwood-Clark 6:37.32F - Minor 11-12

F - Minor 13-14

Kaylie Hansen 6:46.22
 6 71 Matilda Fulljames F - Minor 11-12 7:12.62

F - Minor 11-12 5 73

50 Eden Amende F - Minor 11-12 7:30.57
 8 74 Lily Fletcher 7:36.88F - Minor 11-12
 7

 9 53 Tahlia Pook 7:38.56
10 57 Emma Cordell 7:42.31

F - Minor 9-10

Samara Wilding 7:42.99
12 64 Ella Jamieson 8:08.10F - Minor 9-10

61 Jessica Clarke F - Minor 9-10 9:40.12
14 62 Sarah Clarke F - Minor 11-12 9:41.58
15 54 Toni Mundell 9:43.06

Male  -  Minor Epic 500m - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Race No Name TimeDivision
52 Keegan Pook 5:35.12

 2 55 Scott Fisher M - Minor 13-14 6:51.43
M - Minor 11-12 1

 3 51 Ronin Whelan M - Minor 11-12 6:59.48
 4 58 Matt Cordell 8:30.40M - Minor 13-14

Ben Stephens 8:46.42
 6 67 Dylan McGrath 9:04.00

M - Minor 13-14
M - Minor 13-14

 5 69

63 Alejandro Lopez-Sanchez 9:35.23
 8 60 Cameron Merwood M - Minor 11-12 9:40.08
 9 65 Kyle Dahl M - Minor 11-12 11:39.85
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262
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272
245
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Race No Team

215
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Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Division Results

Epic 2.5km - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Name Gender Time

M - 2.5km 12-14
 1 Jackson Cropp Male 31:54.11
 2 Keegan Pook Male 37:31.64
 3 Niko Notman Male 37:55.50
 4 Angus White Male 40:51.21
 5 Conor Flynn Male 42:58.34
 6 Austin Hornby Male 43:05.95
 7 Tom Webster Male 43:08.66
 8 Jamie Gillespie Male 52:11.67
 9 Tristen O'Hagan Male 56:12.55
10 William Lopez-Sanchez Male 1:02:06.31

F - 2.5km 12-14
 1 Roxanne Adams Female 36:17.50
 2 Pascale Howell Female 36:22.66
 3 Charlotte O'Hara Female 36:25.92
 4 Sophie Cooper Female 37:55.91
 5 Aimee Hutchinson Female 40:30.33
 6 Anahera Hakiaha Female 40:37.63
 7 Stephanie Jack Female 41:28.78
 8 Siobhan Kelly Female 41:50.18
 9 Quianna Thomson Female 42:46.99
10 Simone Gordon Female 43:08.45
11 Amanda Jamieson Female 43:16.15
12 Caitlin Byrne Female 45:42.52
13 Shania Taylor Female 51:27.50

M - 2.5km 15-17
 1 Mathew Myers Male 31:47.93
 2 Ewan Jackson Male 33:27.67
 3 Matthew O'Hara Male 36:02.02
 4 Benjamin McKenzie Male 36:59.78

F - 2.5km 15-17
 1 Aless Smith Female 36:18.43
 2 Hayley Edmond Female 37:47.52
 3 Aimee Cooper Female 41:43.14
 4 Melissa Gillespie Female 49:53.57

M - 2.5km Open
 1 Daniel Ryan Male 37:50.56
 2 Leighton Hague Male 46:25.44

F - 2.5km Open
 1 Sarah Jack Female 40:33.02
 2 Jessica Bolwerk Female 46:13.45
 3 Ingrid Frohling Female 1:04:13.31

Place Name Gender Time

M - 2.5km 30-39
 1 Jason Grant Male 37:13.83
 2 Mike Wilkinson Male 48:44.68



257

203
221
201
226
232
264
241
254
273

207
234
274
270
213
216

250
236
251
243
228
233
242
248

235

237
209
211

266
261

260

 3 Rowan Keane Male 1:18:27.61

F - 2.5km 30-39
 1 Jana Korbasova Female 34:14.32
 2 Claire White Female 43:17.90
 3 Charlie Ruddenklau Female 51:44.22
 4 Shona Koorey Female 53:07.17
 5 Renee Aldridge Female 55:48.55
 6 Heulwen Simm Female 56:41.56
 7 Michelle Atkins Female 58:03.34
 8 Jacqui Carr Female 1:12:43.89
 9 Aiko Uemura Female 1:18:34.63

M - 2.5km 40-49
 1 Andrew Stevens Male 37:30.44
 2 Paul Cropp Male 40:17.98
 3 Thomas Ansorg Male 46:05.62
 4 Angus Evison Male 46:26.31
 5 Paul Davidson Male 49:02.94
 6 Myles Carson Male 1:03:48.59

F - 2.5km 40-49
 1 Teresa Stanley Female 40:57.48
 2 Sue Duffell Female 43:34.49
 3 Jeanette Bourke Female 44:01.42
 4 Sheree Horsburgh Female 51:58.10
 5 Fiona Macmaster Female 53:26.98
 6 Louise Macbeth Female 59:27.83
 7 Janice Mccallum Female 1:01:51.04
 8 Debbie Ewing Female 1:13:09.46

M - 2.5km 50-59
 1 Martin Evans Male 43:06.44

F - 2.5km 50-59
 1 Margie Mckee Female 43:11.94
 2 Caitriona Lewis Female 50:01.29
 3 Charmayne Johnstone Female 1:05:01.91

M - 2.5 Masters
 1 Alan Kerr Male 1:04:50.79
 2 Bob Lowe Male 1:34:45.66

F - 2.5 Masters
 1 Francesca Lowe Female 1:54:55.40



Place Team Gender Division
 1 Male
 2 Male
 3 Male
 4 Female
 5 Male
 6 Female
 7 Female
 8 Female
 9 Female
10 Male
11 Male
12 Male
13 Male
14 Female
15 Male
16 Male
17 Female
18 Male
19 Female
20 Female
21 Female
22 Male
23 Female
24 Female
25 Female
26 Female
27 Female
28 Male
29 Male
30 Male
31 Female
32 Male
33 Female
34 Female
35 Female
36 Female
37 Female
38 Female
39 Male
40 Female
41 Male
42 Male
43 Male
44 Male
45 Female
46 Female
47 Female
48 Female
49 Female
50 Male
51 Female
52 Female
53 Female
54 Male
55 Female
56 Female

Anahera Hakiaha F - 2.5km 12

200 Aimee Hutchinson

253

262

Jessica Bolwerk F - 2.5km Op

230 Caitlin Byrne

236 Sue Duffell

243 Sheree Horsburgh F - 2.5km 40

259

202

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Overall Results

Epic 2.5km - Swimming New Zealand 
Race No Name Time

M - 2.5km 15 31:47.93
212 Jackson Cropp M - 2.5km 12 31:54.11
231 Mathew Myers

Ewan Jackson M - 2.5km 15 33:27.67
203 Jana Korbasova F - 2.5km 30 34:14.32
263

M - 2.5km 15 36:02.02
240 Roxanne Adams F - 2.5km 12 36:17.50
239 Matthew O'Hara

F - 2.5km 15 36:18.43
229 Pascale Howell F - 2.5km 12 36:22.66
214 Aless Smith

Charlotte O'Hara F - 2.5km 12 36:25.92
249 Benjamin McKenzie M - 2.5km 15 36:59.78
238

M - 2.5km 30 37:13.83
207 Andrew Stevens M - 2.5km 40 37:30.44
215 Jason Grant

Keegan Pook M - 2.5km 12 37:31.64
227 Hayley Edmond F - 2.5km 15 37:47.52
247

Daniel Ryan M - 2.5km O 37:50.56
224 Niko Notman M - 2.5km 12 37:55.50

Sophie Cooper F - 2.5km 12 37:55.91
234 Paul Cropp M - 2.5km 40 40:17.98

F - 2.5km 12 40:30.33
272 Sarah Jack F - 2.5km Op 40:33.02

40:37.63
220 Angus White M - 2.5km 12 40:51.21
250 Teresa Stanley F - 2.5km 40 40:57.48

206

Stephanie Jack F - 2.5km 12 41:28.78
252 Aimee Cooper F - 2.5km 15 41:43.14
271

F - 2.5km 12 41:50.18
222 Quianna Thomson F - 2.5km 12 42:46.99
205 Siobhan Kelly

M - 2.5km 12 42:58.34
204 Austin Hornby M - 2.5km 12 43:05.95
208 Conor Flynn

Martin Evans M - 2.5km 50 43:06.44
244 Simone Gordon F - 2.5km 12 43:08.45
235

M - 2.5km 12 43:08.66
237 Margie Mckee F - 2.5km 50 43:11.94
225 Tom Webster

Amanda Jamieson F - 2.5km 12 43:16.15
221 Claire White F - 2.5km 30 43:17.90
256

F - 2.5km 40 43:34.49
251 Jeanette Bourke F - 2.5km 40 44:01.42

F - 2.5km 12 45:42.52
274 Thomas Ansorg M - 2.5km 40 46:05.62

46:13.45
223 Leighton Hague M - 2.5km O 46:25.44
270 Angus Evison M - 2.5km 40 46:26.31

245

Mike Wilkinson M - 2.5km 30 48:44.68
213 Paul Davidson M - 2.5km 40 49:02.94

Melissa Gillespie F - 2.5km 15 49:53.57
209 Caitriona Lewis F - 2.5km 50 50:01.29
218 Shania Taylor F - 2.5km 12 51:27.50
201 Charlie Ruddenklau F - 2.5km 30 51:44.22

51:58.10
265 Jamie Gillespie M - 2.5km 12 52:11.67
226 Shona Koorey F - 2.5km 30 53:07.17
228 Fiona Macmaster F - 2.5km 40 53:26.98

Renee Aldridge F - 2.5km 30 55:48.55
210 Tristen O'Hagan M - 2.5km 12 56:12.55
232

F - 2.5km 30 56:41.56
241 Michelle Atkins F - 2.5km 30 58:03.34
264 Heulwen Simm



57 Female
58 Female
59 Male
60 Male
61 Female
62 Male
63 Female
64 Female
65 Female
66 Male
67 Female
68 Male
69 Female260 Francesca Lowe

Louise Macbeth F - 2.5km 40 59:27.83
242 Janice Mccallum F - 2.5km 40 1:01:51.04
233

William Lopez-Sanchez M - 2.5km 12 1:02:06.31
216 Myles Carson M - 2.5km 40 1:03:48.59
255

F - 2.5km Op 1:04:13.31
266 Alan Kerr M - 2.5 Mast 1:04:50.79
267 Ingrid Frohling

Charmayne Johnstone F - 2.5km 50 1:05:01.91
254 Jacqui Carr F - 2.5km 30 1:12:43.89
211

F - 2.5km 40 1:13:09.46
257 Rowan Keane M - 2.5km 30 1:18:27.61
248 Debbie Ewing

Aiko Uemura F - 2.5km 30 1:18:34.63
261 Bob Lowe M - 2.5 Mast 1:34:45.66
273

F - 2.5 Maste 1:54:55.40



Team

Team

F - 2.5km 15-17
 2 240 Roxanne Adams F - 2.5km 12-14

41

F - 2.5km 40-49
F - 2.5km 30-39

39 248

F - 2.5km 40-49

F - 2.5km 30-39

35

M - 2.5km 12-14
 7 207 Andrew Stevens M - 2.5km 40-49

M - 2.5km 12-14
M - 2.5km 15-17 3 263

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Gender Results

Female  -  Epic 2.5km - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Race No Name Division Time
 1 203 Jana Korbasova F - 2.5km 30-39 34:14.32

36:17.50
 3 214 Aless Smith 36:18.43
 4 229 Pascale Howell F - 2.5km 12-14 36:22.66

Charlotte O'Hara 36:25.92
 6 227 Hayley Edmond 37:47.52

F - 2.5km 12-14
F - 2.5km 15-17

 5 238

Sophie Cooper 37:55.91
 8 200 Aimee Hutchinson 40:30.33

F - 2.5km 12-14
F - 2.5km 12-14

 7 253

Sarah Jack 40:33.02
10 206 Anahera Hakiaha 40:37.63

F - 2.5km Open
F - 2.5km 12-14

 9 272

Teresa Stanley 40:57.48
12 271 Stephanie Jack 41:28.78

F - 2.5km 40-49
F - 2.5km 12-14

11 250

Aimee Cooper 41:43.14
14 205 Siobhan Kelly 41:50.18

F - 2.5km 15-17
F - 2.5km 12-14

13 252

15 222 Quianna Thomson F - 2.5km 12-14 42:46.99
16 244 Simone Gordon F - 2.5km 12-14 43:08.45

237 Margie Mckee 43:11.94
18 256 Amanda Jamieson 43:16.15

F - 2.5km 50-59
F - 2.5km 12-14

17

Claire White 43:17.90
20 236 Sue Duffell 43:34.49

F - 2.5km 30-39
F - 2.5km 40-49

19 221

Jeanette Bourke 44:01.42
22 230 Caitlin Byrne 45:42.52

F - 2.5km 40-49
F - 2.5km 12-14

21 251

Jessica Bolwerk 46:13.45
24 259 Melissa Gillespie 49:53.57

F - 2.5km Open
F - 2.5km 15-17

23 245

Caitriona Lewis 50:01.29
26 218 Shania Taylor 51:27.50

F - 2.5km 50-59
F - 2.5km 12-14

25 209

Charlie Ruddenklau 51:44.22
28 243 Sheree Horsburgh 51:58.10

F - 2.5km 30-39
F - 2.5km 40-49

27 201

226 Shona Koorey 53:07.17
30 228 Fiona Macmaster F - 2.5km 40-49 53:26.98

F - 2.5km 30-3929

31 232 Renee Aldridge F - 2.5km 30-39 55:48.55
32 264 Heulwen Simm 56:41.56F - 2.5km 30-39

Michelle Atkins 58:03.34
34 233 Louise Macbeth 59:27.83

F - 2.5km 30-39
F - 2.5km 40-49

33 241

242 Janice Mccallum 1:01:51.04
36 267 Ingrid Frohling F - 2.5km Open 1:04:13.31
37 211 Charmayne Johnstone F - 2.5km 50-59 1:05:01.91
38 254 Jacqui Carr 1:12:43.89

Debbie Ewing 1:13:09.46
40 273 Aiko Uemura 1:18:34.63

260 Francesca Lowe 1:54:55.40

Male  -  Epic 2.5km - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Race No Name Division Time

F - 2.5 Masters

231 Mathew Myers 31:47.93
 2 212 Jackson Cropp 31:54.11

M - 2.5km 15-17 1

Ewan Jackson 33:27.67
 4 239 Matthew O'Hara M - 2.5km 15-17 36:02.02
 5 249 Benjamin McKenzie M - 2.5km 15-17 36:59.78
 6 215 Jason Grant M - 2.5km 30-39 37:13.83

37:30.44
 8 247 Keegan Pook 37:31.64
 9 262 Daniel Ryan M - 2.5km Open 37:50.56

Niko Notman 37:55.50
11 234 Paul Cropp 40:17.98

M - 2.5km 12-14
M - 2.5km 40-49

10 224

220 Angus White 40:51.21M - 2.5km 12-1412



261

M - 2.5 Masters
M - 2.5km 30-39

26

M - 2.5km 12-14
M - 2.5km 12-14

22 265

13 208 Conor Flynn M - 2.5km 12-14 42:58.34
14 204 Austin Hornby M - 2.5km 12-14 43:05.95
15 235 Martin Evans 43:06.44M - 2.5km 50-59

Tom Webster 43:08.66
17 274 Thomas Ansorg 46:05.62

M - 2.5km 12-14
M - 2.5km 40-49

16 225

Leighton Hague 46:25.44
19 270 Angus Evison 46:26.31

M - 2.5km Open
M - 2.5km 40-49

18 223

Mike Wilkinson 48:44.68
21 213 Paul Davidson 49:02.94

M - 2.5km 30-39
M - 2.5km 40-49

20 202

Jamie Gillespie 52:11.67
23 210 Tristen O'Hagan 56:12.55
24 255 William Lopez-Sanchez M - 2.5km 12-14 1:02:06.31
25 216 Myles Carson M - 2.5km 40-49 1:03:48.59

266 Alan Kerr 1:04:50.79
27 257 Rowan Keane 1:18:27.61

Bob Lowe 1:34:45.66M - 2.5 Masters28



Race No Team

525
532

541
550
542
527

505
522
503
535
506
509

515
518

521
538
531
511

519
512
549
537
536
530
520

526
513
500
533
528

508
516
534
510

547
543

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Division Results

Epic 5km - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Name Gender Time

M - 5km Open
 1 Cameron Durno Male 1:17:22.00
 2 Pete Familton Male 1:27:50.82

F - 5km Open
 1 Rebecca Clarke Female 1:13:48.72
 2 Candice Hammond Female 1:24:50.07
 3 Nichola Gillespie Female 1:34:47.74
 4 Sarah Chamberlin Female 1:37:44.83

F - 5km 12-14
 1 Tessa McNair Female 1:17:08.00
 2 Chelsey Harnell Female 1:17:51.00
 3 Hannah Amende Female 1:18:08.00
 4 Simone Gordon Female 1:18:11.34
 5 Rachel Maidment Female 1:19:51.84
 6 Alexandra Dickson Female 1:28:20.75

M - 5km 15-17
 1 Jonathan Whittle Male 1:06:11.41
 2 Hayden Vickers Male 1:08:01.54

M - 5km 30-39
 1 Jon Robinson Male 1:08:38.68
 2 Brendan Mahar Male 1:25:45.22
 3 Simon Maister Male 1:28:05.36
 4 John Lindsay Male 1:31:37.49

F - 5km 30-39
 1 Nicola Baudinet Female 1:16:01.20
 2 Anna Marshall Female 1:18:12.00
 3 Lucy Cruickshank Female 1:33:40.41
 4 Mercedes Garzaron Female 1:38:20.13
 5 Charlotte Porter Female 1:54:10.30
 6 Natalie Hogg Female 2:00:12.57
 7 Kate Townsley Female 2:04:21.12

M - 5km 50-59
 1 Martin Evans Male 1:18:55.56
 2 Kevin Raven Male 1:24:54.39
 3 Wayne Robert Annan Male 1:28:08.98
 4 Marty Finch Male 1:28:23.96
 5 Brett Bradley Male 1:47:20.60

F - 5km 50-59
 1 Carol Prop Female 1:16:36.60
 2 Ann Rogerson Female 1:20:14.00
 3 Susan Johansson Female 1:52:22.35
 4 Ann Fletcher Female 2:06:02.40

M - 5km 40-49
 1 Peter Cook Male 1:08:17.94
 2 Shayne Nairn Male 1:20:39.96



523
502
517
539
504
548
546

507
514
524
529
501
540

 3 Neil Campball Male 1:22:01.03
 4 David Amende Male 1:24:33.57
 5 Tony Oswald Male 1:36:35.56
 6 Fred Schipper Male 1:37:59.39
 7 Mark Graham Smith Male 1:42:54.61
 8 James Allen Male 1:48:53.59
 9 Simon Chamberlain Male 1:58:00.25

F - 5km 40-49
 1 Heather Osborne Female 1:21:23.00
 2 Vanessa Young Female 1:28:17.79
 3 Marie Higgison Female 1:35:35.44
 4 Keri Houston Female 1:40:55.61
 5 Pauline Mills Female 1:46:40.92
 6 Karen Shaw Female 2:13:01.32



Place Team Gender Division
 1 Male
 2 Male
 3 Male
 4 Male
 5 Female
 6 Female
 7 Female
 8 Female
 9 Male
10 Female
11 Female
12 Female
13 Female
14 Male
15 Female
16 Female
17 Male
18 Female
19 Male
20 Male
21 Female
22 Male
23 Male
24 Male
25 Male
26 Male
27 Female
28 Female
29 Male
30 Male
31 Female
32 Female
33 Female
34 Male
35 Female
36 Male
37 Female
38 Female
39 Male
40 Female
41 Male
42 Male
43 Female
44 Female
45 Male
46 Female
47 Female
48 Female
49 Female

Peter Cook M - 5km 40-4

515 Jonathan Whittle

Candice Hammond F - 5km Open

507 Heather Osborne F - 5km 40-4

526

Lucy Cruickshank F - 5km 30-3

509 Alexandra Dickson F - 5km 12-1

500

Kate Townsley F - 5km 30-3

548 James Allen M - 5km 40-4

517

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Overall Results

Epic 5km - Swimming New Zealand 
Race No Name Time

M - 5km 15-1 1:06:11.41
518 Hayden Vickers M - 5km 15-1 1:08:01.54

1:08:17.94
521 Jon Robinson M - 5km 30-3 1:08:38.68
541 Rebecca Clarke F - 5km Open 1:13:48.72

547

F - 5km 30-3 1:16:01.20
508 Carol Prop F - 5km 50-5 1:16:36.60
519 Nicola Baudinet

F - 5km 12-1 1:17:08.00
525 Cameron Durno M - 5km Ope 1:17:22.00
505 Tessa McNair

Chelsey Harnell F - 5km 12-1 1:17:51.00
503 Hannah Amende F - 5km 12-1 1:18:08.00
522

F - 5km 12-1 1:18:11.34
512 Anna Marshall F - 5km 30-3 1:18:12.00
535 Simone Gordon

Martin Evans M - 5km 50-5 1:18:55.56
506 Rachel Maidment F - 5km 12-1 1:19:51.84
516 Ann Rogerson F - 5km 50-5 1:20:14.00
543 Shayne Nairn M - 5km 40-4 1:20:39.96

1:21:23.00
523 Neil Campball M - 5km 40-4 1:22:01.03
502 David Amende M - 5km 40-4 1:24:33.57

1:24:50.07
513 Kevin Raven M - 5km 50-5 1:24:54.39
538 Brendan Mahar M - 5km 30-3 1:25:45.22

550

Pete Familton M - 5km Ope 1:27:50.82
531 Simon Maister M - 5km 30-3 1:28:05.36
532

Wayne Robert Annan M - 5km 50-5 1:28:08.98
514 Vanessa Young F - 5km 40-4 1:28:17.79

1:28:20.75
533 Marty Finch M - 5km 50-5 1:28:23.96
511 John Lindsay M - 5km 30-3 1:31:37.49

1:33:40.41
542 Nichola Gillespie F - 5km Open 1:34:47.74
524 Marie Higgison F - 5km 40-4 1:35:35.44

549

Tony Oswald M - 5km 40-4 1:36:35.56
527 Sarah Chamberlin F - 5km Open 1:37:44.83
539 Fred Schipper M - 5km 40-4 1:37:59.39
537 Mercedes Garzaron F - 5km 30-3 1:38:20.13
529 Keri Houston F - 5km 40-4 1:40:55.61
504 Mark Graham Smith M - 5km 40-4 1:42:54.61
501 Pauline Mills F - 5km 40-4 1:46:40.92
528 Brett Bradley M - 5km 50-5 1:47:20.60

1:48:53.59
534 Susan Johansson F - 5km 50-5 1:52:22.35
536 Charlotte Porter F - 5km 30-3 1:54:10.30
546 Simon Chamberlain M - 5km 40-4 1:58:00.25
530 Natalie Hogg F - 5km 30-3 2:00:12.57

2:04:21.12
510 Ann Fletcher F - 5km 50-5 2:06:02.40
540 Karen Shaw F - 5km 40-4 2:13:01.32

520



Team

Team

F - 5km 50-59
 9 506 Rachel Maidment F - 5km 12-14

F - 5km 12-14
F - 5km 12-14 7 535

Male  -  Epic 5km - Swimming New Zealand 

26 510 Ann Fletcher F - 5km 50-59

F - 5km 30-39

F - 5km 50-59

20

546

M - 5km 40-49
M - 5km 50-59

18

M - 5km 50-59
M - 5km 30-39

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Results

Female  -  Epic 5km - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Race No Name TimeDivision
541 Rebecca Clarke 1:13:48.72

 2 519 Nicola Baudinet 1:16:01.20F - 5km 30-39
F - 5km Open 1

Carol Prop 1:16:36.60
 4 505 Tessa McNair 1:17:08.00F - 5km 12-14

F - 5km 50-59 3 508

Chelsey Harnell 1:17:51.00
 6 503 Hannah Amende 1:18:08.00

F - 5km 12-14 5 522

Simone Gordon 1:18:11.34
 8 512 Anna Marshall F - 5km 30-39 1:18:12.00

1:19:51.84
10 516 Ann Rogerson 1:20:14.00
11 507 Heather Osborne F - 5km 40-49 1:21:23.00
12 550 Candice Hammond F - 5km Open 1:24:50.07
13 514 Vanessa Young 1:28:17.79F - 5km 40-49

Alexandra Dickson 1:28:20.75
15 549 Lucy Cruickshank 1:33:40.41F - 5km 30-39

F - 5km 12-1414 509

542 Nichola Gillespie F - 5km Open 1:34:47.74
17 524 Marie Higgison F - 5km 40-49 1:35:35.44
16

18 527 Sarah Chamberlin 1:37:44.83
19 537 Mercedes Garzaron 1:38:20.13

F - 5km Open

529 Keri Houston F - 5km 40-49 1:40:55.61
21 501 Pauline Mills F - 5km 40-49 1:46:40.92
22 534 Susan Johansson 1:52:22.35
23 536 Charlotte Porter F - 5km 30-39 1:54:10.30
24 530 Natalie Hogg F - 5km 30-39 2:00:12.57
25 520 Kate Townsley F - 5km 30-39 2:04:21.12

2:06:02.40
27 540 Karen Shaw F - 5km 40-49 2:13:01.32

Race No Name Division Time
 1 515 Jonathan Whittle 1:06:11.41M - 5km 15-17

Place

 2 518 Hayden Vickers 1:08:01.54
 3 547 Peter Cook 1:08:17.94M - 5km 40-49

M - 5km 15-17

Jon Robinson 1:08:38.68
 5 525 Cameron Durno M - 5km Open 1:17:22.00

M - 5km 30-39 4 521

526 Martin Evans M - 5km 50-59 1:18:55.56
 7 543 Shayne Nairn 1:20:39.96M - 5km 40-49
 6

 8 523 Neil Campball 1:22:01.03
 9 502 David Amende 1:24:33.57M - 5km 40-49

M - 5km 40-49

Kevin Raven 1:24:54.39
11 538 Brendan Mahar 1:25:45.22M - 5km 30-39

M - 5km 50-5910 513

Pete Familton 1:27:50.82
13 531 Simon Maister M - 5km 30-39 1:28:05.36

M - 5km Open12 532

500 Wayne Robert Annan M - 5km 50-59 1:28:08.98
15 533 Marty Finch 1:28:23.96
14

16 511 John Lindsay 1:31:37.49
17 517 Tony Oswald M - 5km 40-49 1:36:35.56

539 Fred Schipper M - 5km 40-49 1:37:59.39
19 504 Mark Graham Smith 1:42:54.61
20 528 Brett Bradley 1:47:20.60
21 548 James Allen 1:48:53.59M - 5km 40-49

Simon Chamberlain 1:58:00.25M - 5km 40-4922



Race No Team

707

706
712

711

710
713
703

708

702
709

704

705
700

714

715 1 Geoff Carter Male 3:26:53.52

F - 10km 50-59
 1 Pam Dickson Female 3:26:09.74

M - 10km Masters

 1 Mark Krynen Male 2:41:39.30
 2 Graham Mark Shieff Male 3:19:15.76

F - 10km 40-49
 1 Heather Osborne Female 3:01:56.09

M - 10km 50-59

M - 10km 40-49
 1 Brett Rogers Male 2:55:43.51
 2 Glen Yule Male 3:11:00.83

 3 Greg Sharp Male 2:54:01.61

F - 10km 30-39
 1 Brenda Russell Female 2:25:37.46

 1 Iain McCallum Male 2:18:40.48
 2 Paul Feltoe Male 2:47:15.72

F - 10km Open
 1 Desiree Gordon Female 3:00:58.85

M - 10km 30-39

 1 Bianca Bradley Female 2:14:38.36
 2 Ursula Gordon Female 2:45:21.18

M - 10km 13-15
 1 Billy Bowman Male 2:45:46.02

F - 10km 16-17

Epic 10km - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Name Gender Time

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Division Results



Place Team Gender Division
 1 Female
 2 Male
 3 Female
 4 Male
 5 Female
 6 Male
 7 Male
 8 Male
 9 Male
10 Female
11 Female
12 Male
13 Male
14 Female
15 Male

714 Pam Dickson F - 10km 50- 3:26:09.74
715 Geoff Carter M - 10 Maste 3:26:53.52

709 Glen Yule M - 10km 40 3:11:00.83
700 Graham Mark Shieff M - 10km 50 3:19:15.76

711 Desiree Gordon F - 10km Op 3:00:58.85
704 Heather Osborne F - 10km 40- 3:01:56.09

2:47:15.72
703 Greg Sharp M - 10km 30 2:54:01.61
702 Brett Rogers M - 10km 40 2:55:43.51

2:41:39.30
712 Ursula Gordon F - 10km 16- 2:45:21.18
707 Billy Bowman M - 10km 13 2:45:46.02

710 Iain McCallum M - 10km 30 2:18:40.48
708 Brenda Russell F - 10km 30- 2:25:37.46

Race No Name Time
706 Bianca Bradley F - 10km 16- 2:14:38.36

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

 Overall Results

713 Paul Feltoe M - 10km 30

705 Mark Krynen M - 10km 50

Epic 10km - Swimming New Zealand 



Team

Team

 8 700 Graham Mark Shieff 3:19:15.76
 9 715 Geoff Carter M - 10 Masters 3:26:53.52

2:55:43.51
 7 709 Glen Yule M - 10km 40-49 3:11:00.83

Paul Feltoe 2:47:15.72
 5 703 Greg Sharp M - 10km 30-39 2:54:01.61

 2 705 Mark Krynen 2:41:39.30
 3 707 Billy Bowman 2:45:46.02

Race No Name Division Time
 1 710 Iain McCallum 2:18:40.48

 5 704 Heather Osborne F - 10km 40-49 3:01:56.09
 6 714 Pam Dickson 3:26:09.74

712 Ursula Gordon 2:45:21.18
 4 711 Desiree Gordon F - 10km Open 3:00:58.85

Bianca Bradley 2:14:38.36
 2 708 Brenda Russell 2:25:37.46

Female  -  Epic 10km - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Race No Name Time

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Saturday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo     15 Jan 2011

Gender Results

M - 10km 50-59

 6 702 Brett Rogers M - 10km 40-49

M - 10km 13-15
M - 10km 30-39 4 713

M - 10km 30-39
M - 10km 50-59

Place

Male  -  Epic 10km - Swimming New Zealand 

F - 10km 16-17

F - 10km 50-59

 3

F - 10km 16-17
F - 10km 30-39

 1 706
Division



Place Team Gender Division
 1 Male
 2 Male
 3 Male
 4 Female
 5 Female
 6 Female
 7 Female
 8 Female
 9 Male
10 Male
11 Male
12 Female
13 Male
14 Male
15 Male
16 Male
17 Female
18 Female
19 Male
20 Male
21 Male
22 Male
23 Male
24 Male
25 Female
26 Male
27 Male
28 Female
29 Female
30 Female
31 Male
32 Male
33 Female
34 Female
35 Female
36 Female
37 Female
38 Male

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Sunday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo, New Zealand     16 Jan 2011

Overall Results

NZ2.5km Championship - Swimming New Zealand 
Race No Name Time

134 Earl Duthie RK1 M-NZ2.5 40-44 41:02.60
147 Gordon Ullyett TO2 M-NZ2.5 50-54 41:16.84
126 Andrew Stevens MN1 M-NZ2.5 45-49 41:38.96
105 Anna Marshall HC4 F-NZ2.5 40-44 41:54.45
102 Laurie Pugh KK2 F-NZ2.5 35-39 43:09.22
108 Carol Prop TO2 F-NZ2.5 50-54 43:21.74
103 Sue Duffell MN1 F-NZ2.5 40-44 44:40.57
114 Marjo Thomas NS1 F-NZ2.5 50-54 44:45.63
144 Shayne Nairn TO2 M-NZ2.5 45-49 44:53.03
128 Geoff Carter AK1 M-NZ2.5 60-64 45:30.30
132 Ian Gunthorp NS1 M-NZ2.5 65-69 45:45.48
104 Vanessa Young HC4 F-NZ2.5 40-44 46:07.68
137 Wayne Annan AK1 M-NZ2.5 55-59 46:18.35
133 Barry Young NS1 M-NZ2.5 70-74 46:19.15
129 Roger Eagles FV5 M-NZ2.5 60-64 46:19.19
127 Murray Smith OD3 M-NZ2.5 50-54 46:21.21
110 Margie McKee HC4 F-NZ2.5 55-59 46:40.04
109 Ann Rogerson RK1 F-NZ2.5 55-59 46:40.33
135 Kerry Fitzgerald MS4 M-NZ2.5 45-49 46:57.24
139 Paul Maguire MS4 M-NZ2.5 60-64 50:05.17
131 Mike Bodger WH2 M-NZ2.5 60-64 50:19.43
138 Graeme Corrin MS4 M-NZ2.5 60-64 50:20.10
140 Garry Leather KK2 M-NZ2.5 70-74 51:03.81
145 Bruce Smith M-NZ2.5 60-64 51:26.58
117 Jeanette Bourke HC4 F-NZ2.5 45-49 51:28.33
146 Kingi Smiler M-NZ2.5 55-59 51:48.76
136 Warren Main TW2 M-NZ2.5 50-54 51:59.78
107 Fiona Macmaster HC4 F-NZ2.5 45-49 52:58.62
116 Caitriona Lewis HC4 F-NZ2.5 50-54 53:25.41
112 Fiona Lafferty TO2 F-NZ2.5 40-44 56:59.05
130 Ross Vaughan MN1 M-NZ2.5 60-64 57:05.29
141 Don Park TO2 M-NZ2.5 65-69 57:44.83
101 Michelle Atkins LV4 F-NZ2.5 30-34 59:05.64
113 Cheryl Jones MS4 F-NZ2.5 45-49 59:06.74
106 Pauline Mills AK1 F-NZ2.5 45-49 1:02:14.54
115 Liz Brown MS4 F-NZ2.5 50-54 1:07:12.99
111 Margie Chiet WG3 F-NZ2.5 60-64 1:15:46.35
143 Barry Walsh M-NZ2.5 65-69 1:24:04.22



Team

Team

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Sunday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo, New Zealand     16 Jan 2011

Gender Results

Female  -  NZ2.5km Championship - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Race No Name Division Time
 1 105 Anna Marshall HC4 F-NZ2.5 40-44 N 41:54.45
 2 102 Laurie Pugh KK2 F-NZ2.5 35-39 N 43:09.22
 3 108 Carol Prop TO2 F-NZ2.5 50-54 N 43:21.74
 4 103 Sue Duffell MN1 F-NZ2.5 40-44 N 44:40.57
 5 114 Marjo Thomas NS1 F-NZ2.5 50-54 N 44:45.63
 6 104 Vanessa Young HC4 F-NZ2.5 40-44 N 46:07.68
 7 110 Margie McKee HC4 F-NZ2.5 55-59 N 46:40.04
 8 109 Ann Rogerson RK1 F-NZ2.5 55-59 N 46:40.33
 9 117 Jeanette Bourke HC4 F-NZ2.5 45-49 N 51:28.33
10 107 Fiona Macmaster HC4 F-NZ2.5 45-49 N 52:58.62
11 116 Caitriona Lewis HC4 F-NZ2.5 50-54 N 53:25.41
12 112 Fiona Lafferty TO2 F-NZ2.5 40-44 Y 56:59.05
13 101 Michelle Atkins LV4 F-NZ2.5 30-34 N 59:05.64
14 113 Cheryl Jones MS4 F-NZ2.5 45-49 Y 59:06.74
15 106 Pauline Mills AK1 F-NZ2.5 45-49 N 1:02:14.54
16 115 Liz Brown MS4 F-NZ2.5 50-54 Y 1:07:12.99
17 111 Margie Chiet WG3 F-NZ2.5 60-64 N 1:15:46.35

Male  -  NZ2.5km Championship - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Race No Name Division Time
 1 134 Earl Duthie RK1 M-NZ2.5 40-44 Y 41:02.60
 2 147 Gordon Ullyett TO2 M-NZ2.5 50-54 Y 41:16.84
 3 126 Andrew Stevens MN1 M-NZ2.5 45-49 N 41:38.96
 4 144 Shayne Nairn TO2 M-NZ2.5 45-49 N 44:53.03
 5 128 Geoff Carter AK1 M-NZ2.5 60-64 N 45:30.30
 6 132 Ian Gunthorp NS1 M-NZ2.5 65-69 N 45:45.48
 7 137 Wayne Annan AK1 M-NZ2.5 55-59 Y 46:18.35
 8 133 Barry Young NS1 M-NZ2.5 70-74 N 46:19.15
 9 129 Roger Eagles FV5 M-NZ2.5 60-64 N 46:19.19
10 127 Murray Smith OD3 M-NZ2.5 50-54 N 46:21.21
11 135 Kerry Fitzgerald MS4 M-NZ2.5 45-49 Y 46:57.24
12 139 Paul Maguire MS4 M-NZ2.5 60-64 Y 50:05.17
13 131 Mike Bodger WH2 M-NZ2.5 60-64 N 50:19.43
14 138 Graeme Corrin MS4 M-NZ2.5 60-64 Y 50:20.10
15 140 Garry Leather KK2 M-NZ2.5 70-74 Y 51:03.81
16 145 Bruce Smith M-NZ2.5 60-64 N 51:26.58
17 146 Kingi Smiler M-NZ2.5 55-59 N 51:48.76
18 136 Warren Main TW2 M-NZ2.5 50-54 N 51:59.78

57:44.83
19 130 Ross Vaughan MN1 M-NZ2.5 60-64 N 57:05.29

21 143 Barry Walsh M-NZ2.5 65-69 N 1:24:04.22
20 141 Don Park TO2 M-NZ2.5 65-69 N



Race No Team

101

102

105
103
104

126
144

117
107
106

127
136

108
114
116

146

110
109

128
129
131
145
130

111

132
141

Epic Swim NZ 2011 - Sunday

Swimming New Zealand
Lake Taupo, New Zealand     16 Jan 2011

Division Results

NZ2.5km Championship - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Name Gender Time

F-NZ2.5 30-34 N
 1 Michelle Atkins LV4 Female 59:05.64

F-NZ2.5 35-39 N
 1 Laurie Pugh KK2 Female 43:09.22

F-NZ2.5 40-44 N
 1 Anna Marshall HC4 Female 41:54.45
 2 Sue Duffell MN1 Female 44:40.57
 3 Vanessa Young HC4 Female 46:07.68

M-NZ2.5 45-49 N
 1 Andrew Stevens MN1 Male 41:38.96
 2 Shayne Nairn TO2 Male 44:53.03

F-NZ2.5 45-49 N
 1 Jeanette Bourke HC4 Female 51:28.33
 2 Fiona Macmaster HC4 Female 52:58.62
 3 Pauline Mills AK1 Female 1:02:14.54

M-NZ2.5 50-54 N
 1 Murray Smith OD3 Male 46:21.21
 2 Warren Main TW2 Male 51:59.78

F-NZ2.5 50-54 N
 1 Carol Prop TO2 Female 43:21.74
 2 Marjo Thomas NS1 Female 44:45.63
 3 Caitriona Lewis HC4 Female 53:25.41

M-NZ2.5 55-59 N
 1 Kingi Smiler Male 51:48.76

F-NZ2.5 55-59 N
 1 Margie McKee HC4 Female 46:40.04
 2 Ann Rogerson RK1 Female 46:40.33

M-NZ2.5 60-64 N
 1 Geoff Carter AK1 Male 45:30.30
 2 Roger Eagles FV5 Male 46:19.19
 3 Mike Bodger WH2 Male 50:19.43
 4 Bruce Smith Male 51:26.58
 5 Ross Vaughan MN1 Male 57:05.29

F-NZ2.5 60-64 N
 1 Margie Chiet WG3 Female 1:15:46.35

M-NZ2.5 65-69 N
 1 Ian Gunthorp NS1 Male 45:45.48
 2 Don Park TO2 Male 57:44.83



Race No Team

143

133

134

112

135

113

147

115

137

139
138

140

NZ2.5km Championship - Swimming New Zealand 

Place Name Gender Time

M-NZ2.5 65-69 N
 3 Barry Walsh Male 1:24:04.22

M-NZ2.5 70-74 N
 1 Barry Young NS1 Male 46:19.15

M-NZ2.5 40-44 Y
 1 Earl Duthie RK1 Male 41:02.60

F-NZ2.5 40-44 Y
 1 Fiona Lafferty TO2 Female 56:59.05

M-NZ2.5 45-49 Y
 1 Kerry Fitzgerald MS4 Male 46:57.24

F-NZ2.5 45-49 Y
 1 Cheryl Jones MS4 Female 59:06.74

M-NZ2.5 50-54 Y
 1 Gordon Ullyett TO2 Male 41:16.84

F-NZ2.5 50-54 Y
 1 Liz Brown MS4 Female 1:07:12.99

50:05.17

M-NZ2.5 55-59 Y
 1 Wayne Annan AK1 Male 46:18.35

M-NZ2.5 70-74 Y

M-NZ2.5 60-64 Y
 1 Paul Maguire MS4 Male

 1 Garry Leather KK2 Male 51:03.81

 2 Graeme Corrin MS4 Male 50:20.10
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